PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Peter Kenington	02/01/2010
Martin Weckerle	01/29/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ubidyne, Inc.
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street
City:	Wilmington
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12648713

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-563-4100

Email: docketclerk@ddhs.com
Correspondent Name: Stephen H. Eland
Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2307

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SHE/4424-P04967US0

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen H. Eland

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 024099 FRAME: 0907

0.00 1264

501122856 REEL: 02

ASSIGNMENT

We, DR. PETER KENINGTON, DR. MARTIN WECKERLE and DIRK NEUMANN have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Patent Application No. US 12/648,713 filed on 29 December 2009

"ACTIVE ANTENNA ARRAY WITH MULTIPLE AMPLIFIERS FOR A MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK AND METHOD OF PROVIDING DC VOLTAGE TO AT LEAST ONE PROCESSING ELEMENT"

We hereby assign to Ubidyne, Inc., 1209 Orange Street, 19801 Wilmington, U S A all ownership and rights in

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) Corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

Ubidyne, Inc.

as owners of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to Ubidyne, Inc. all facts which come to my attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

PR CONTRACTOR	1 st 660-10-2011
DR. MARTIN WECKERLE	Date

Page 1 of 1

ASSIGNMENT

We, **DR. PETER KENINGTON, DR. MARTIN WECKERLE** and **DIRK NEUMANN** have made an invention the specification of which is described in U.S. Patent Application No. US 12/648,713 filed on 29 December 2009

"ACTIVE ANTENNA ARRAY WITH MULTIPLE AMPLIFIERS FOR A MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS NETWORK AND METHOD OF PROVIDING DC VOLTAGE TO AT LEAST ONE PROCESSING ELEMENT"

We hereby assign to Ubidyne, Inc., 1209 Orange Street, 19801 Wilmington, U S A all ownership and rights in

- (i) the invention and U.S. Patent Application;
- (ii) non-provisional, continuing, divisional and continuation-in-part applications based on and claiming benefit and/or priority of said U.S. Patent Application;
- (iii) U.S. Patents on the invention; and
- (iv) Corresponding foreign patent applications and patents.

We respectfully request the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and the appropriate officers of all foreign countries to issue patents on the invention to:

Ubidyne, Inc.

as owners of the invention and aforementioned patent rights.

RECORDED: 03/18/2010

We agree to execute any other legal documents that may be required to effectuate this Assignment.

We agree that we will promptly communicate to **Ubidyne**, **Inc.** all facts which come to my attention affecting the invention or patent rights.

We agree that we will testify in any interference or litigation involving the invention or patent rights.

We declare that we have not done anything in conflict with this Assignment.

Date

Date

29 - Jan - 2010

Date

Date

29 - Zan - 2010

Dirk NEUMANN

Date

Page 1 of 1